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Child Protection/Court Team 

 

 

Joel Desous 

Team Manager 

0121 788 4305 

joel.desous@solihull.gov.uk  

 

Emily Newbury 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

Hayley Hadnum 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

cpcinadmin@solihull.gov.uk  

 

Bluebell Centre, West Mall  

B37 5TN 

 

MASH Team 

 

 

George Derby (Interim) 

Team Manager 

0121 788 4333 

gderby@solihull.gov.uk  

 

Linda Wharton (Interim) 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

 

 

 

mashadmin@solihull.gcsx. gov.uk  

 

Bluebell Centre, West Mall  

B37 5TN 

 

Children’s Assessment 

Team 

 

Sara Jefferies 

Team Manager 

0121 788 4305 

sjefferies@solihull.gov.uk  

 

Toni Clifton 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

Katy Adams (Interim) 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

cpcinadmin@solihull.gov.uk  

  

Bluebell Centre, West Mall 

B37 5TN 

 

Shelly Alexander/Jazz White 

Lead Administrator for Child Protection & 

Children In Need 

Tel: 0121 788 4305 
Email:  salexand@solihull.gov.uk/jwhite@solihull.gov.uk  

Children’s Disability Team 

 

 

Karim Meghji (Interim) 

Team Manager 

0121 779 1702 

karim.meghji@solihull.gov.uk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

cdtadmin@solihull.gov.uk 

 

Elmwood Place, 37 Burton’s 

Way, B36 0UG 

 

 

 

 

 

Emergency Duty Team 

 

 

Jon Hudson 

Team Manager 

0121 605 6060 

jhudson@solihull.gov.uk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ssbvduty@solihull.gov.uk 

 

 

Frank McSheffrey 
Head of Service for Child Protection &Children In Need 

Email: fmcsheff@solihull.gov.uk 
Bluebell Centre, West Mall B37 5TN 

Children In Need Team 

 

 

Rupinder Minhas 

Team Manager  

0121 788 4305 

rminhas@solihull.gov.uk 

 

James Hodgetts 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

Charlotte Clark 

Assistant Team Manager 

 

cpcinadmin@solihull.gov.uk  

  

Bluebell Centre, West Mall 

B37 5TN 

 

Kay Masters 

ICT Support Officer  

IT & Performance 

Tel: 0121 788 4202 

Email: kmasters@solihull.gov.uk 
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